## **Asian Association for Academic Integrity**



## Training on Peer Review for Refereed Journals

October 5-8, 2022 Cebu Castle Peak Hotel, Cebu City, Philippines

The Asian Association for Academic Integrity, Inc. (AAAI) with SEC Registration No. CN201619469 is inviting you to participate in the training on "Peer Review for Refereed Journals" on October 5-8, 2022, at Cebu Castle Peak Hotel, Cebu City, Philippines

The program will be conducted face-to-face by **Dr. Genaro V. Japos**, Founder of the Asean Research Organization.

## **Training Objectives:**

- 1. To learn the journal publication standards of Scopus and Thompson Reuters (ISI) as the framework of peer review;
- 2. To determine the roles and functions of peer reviewers in the quality assurance system of scientific journals; and
- 3. To acquire skills in peer review.

#### Training Fee:

The training Fee is ₱ 5,500.00 (Inclusive of two days lunch, am and pm snack, training ID, kits, and certificates.

Training is a live-out arrangement. Hotel accommodation is not included in the Webinar Fee.

The deadline for submission of payment and confirmation will be on **October 1, 2022** (Saturday).

#### Payment through Bank:

Bank Name: Banko de Oro (BDO)

Bank Address: Divisoria Branch, Cagayan de Oro City

Account Name: Asian Association for Academic Integrity, Inc.

Account Number: 0066-0015-3511

#### Payment through Western Union, MLhuillier, Palawan, or Cebuana Lhuillier:

Name of Recipient: Jhonny B. Labunog

Address: Door 4 Second Floor Montblanc Bldg., Burgos-Chavez Street, Barangay 6, Cagayan

de Oro City 9000, Philippines

# **Asian Association for Academic Integrity**



### Payment through GCash:

In your GCash App, please select Bank Transfer, then click on the BDO icon, then input the following:

Amount: 5,500

Account Name: AAAI, Inc.

Account Number: 006600153511

Email Address: <a href="mailto:aaai@aseanresearch.org">aaai@aseanresearch.org</a>, then click on the SEND Button. Please do not forget

to send us the transaction slip for accounting purposes.

For check payment, please indicate the payee as Asian Association for Academic Integrity, Inc.

#### **Contact Details:**

Jhonny B. Labunog Focal Person +63 (088) 323-4282 (landline) +63 917 703 9331 (mobile)